Les travaux, objets du présent Appel d'Offres seront financés la Communauté Urbaine de Garoua
au titre du budget de l'exercice 2022

5. Cautionnement provisoire

Sous peine de rejet, chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution
de soumission de Un Million Cent Vingt Mille (1 120 000) francs CFA établie par une banque de premier
ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans le DAO, et valable pendant
trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

[...]

The maximum time limit for performance of benefîts, the subject of this Call for Tenders, is 02
twoo months.Hello. Balmari crossroad for the régulation of urban traffic in the city of Garoua, Departm

ent of Benoué, Northern Région.
4. Allotment

One batch

5. Projccted Cost
The estimated cost of the opération after the preliminary studies is fifty-six million (56 000 000) CFA
francs.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this call for tenders is open to ail Cameroonian companies or companies that demonstrate
technical and fmancial capabilities for carrying out the work covered by this Call for Tenders.
7. Funding

[...]

The work, subject matter of this Call for Tenders will be financed by the Garoua Urban Community under
the budget for the fmancial year 2022
8. Intérim bond

Under penalty of rejection, each bidder must attach to his administrative documents a tender bond of four

hundred eighty-one thousand nine hundred eighty-five (481 985) CFA francs established by a first-class
' bank approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the DAO, valid for tliirty (30) days beyond the

original date of validity of the tenders.
9. Lookup Call for Tenders File
The Tender File may be consulted and withdrawn from the General Secrétariat of tlie Garoua Urban Co